



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Howrah Special Roads Division
Roads & Bridges Sector, KMDA.
Howrah Long Distance Bus Terminus
Building, 1st floor, Howrah-711001
West Bengal, India

Kolkata
Metropolitan
Development
Authority

Memo No.57/EE/HSRD/R&B/KMDA/W-5

Dated: 01.11.2021

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 03/EE/HSRD/R&B/KMDA OF 2021-2022

Executive Engineer, Howrah Special Roads Division, R&B Sector, KMDA invites sealed tender in KMDA Form No 1 from reliable, resourceful, bona-fide and experienced Firms/ Individual contractor who have successfully completed similar nature of works is eligible for the under mentioned works at least 40% of the estimated value in a single contract within last 5 (five) years from the date of issue of this NIT in Government / Government Undertaking /Autonomous Bodies / Statutory Bodies and local Bodies etc.

Sl. No	Name of the Work	Estimated Amount	Earnest Money @ 2% of estimated value	Time of completion	Cost of Tender Documents
1	Construction of C.C road & drain in Ward no - 3 within Hooghly Chinsurah Municipality under Paray Samadhan (UID: HGY20211115)	Rs.405748.00 (Rupees four lakh five thousand seven hundred forty eight only)	Rs.8115.00 (Rupees Eight thousand one hundred fifteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
2	Construction of concrete road at NS Road SarkarPara house of Dilip Kundu to Prabir Singha Roy within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210318).	Rs.205926.00 (Rupees two lakh five thousand nine hundred twenty six only)	Rs.4119.00 (Rupees four thousand one hundred nineteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
3	Construction of concrete road at Chandī Mayer Mandir to Sweet Shop within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210604).	Rs.307847.00 (Rupees three lakh seven thousand eight hundred forty seven only)	Rs.6157.00 (Rupees six thousand one hundred fifty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
4	Construction of concrete road at N S Sarani, Baidya Para within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210903).	Rs.309586.00 (Rupees three lakh nine thousand five hundred eighty six only)	Rs.6192.00 (Rupees six thousand one hundred ninety two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
5	Construction of concrete road at Padmabati Caloni within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210331).	Rs.244308.00 (Rupees two lakh forty four thousand three hundred and eight only)	Rs.4886.00 (Rupees Eight thousand one hundred fifteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
6	Construction of concrete road at Station road west house of Sudip Roy to Jamini Chatterjee within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210317).	Rs.322478.00 (Rupees three lakh twenty two thousand four hundred seventy eight only)	Rs.6450.00 (Rupees six thousand four hundred fifty only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
7	Construction of concrete road at SS Bose Sarany by Lane, House of Sudip Paul to Pravat Ganguly within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210316).	Rs.346477.00 (Rupees three lakh forty six thousand our hundred seventy seven only)	Rs.6930.00 (Rupees six thousand nine hundred thirty only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)

8	Construction of concrete road at SS Bose Sarany by Lane, House of Sanjay Gupta to Samir Dutta within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210313).	Rs.481924.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty one thousand nine hundred twenty four only)	Rs.9638.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred thirty eight only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
9	Construction of concrete road at SS Bose Sarany by Lane, House of Gour Chandra to Sekhar Roychoudhury within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210314).	Rs.281172.00 (Rupees two lakh eighty one thousand one hundred seventy two only)	Rs.5623.00 (Rupees five thousand six hundred twenty three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
10	Construction of concrete road from House of Mainak Bhattacharjee to Agnishikha Club at Malirbagan within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211022).	Rs.480921.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty thousand nine hundred twenty one only)	Rs.9618.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred eighteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
11	Construction of concrete road from House of Shankar Mollick to Dipak Goutam at Malirbagan within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210726).	Rs.479674.00 (Rupees four seventy nine thousand six hundred seventy four only)	Rs.9593.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred ninety three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
12	Construction of concrete road and drain from House of Amiyabhusan Poddar to Shantanu Mitra at Malirbagan within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211027).	Rs.461327.00 (Rupees four lakh sixty one thousand three hundred twenty seven only)	Rs.9227.00 (Rupees nine thousand two hundred twenty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
13	Construction of concrete road at Matipara Kalitala within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211010).	Rs.407078.00 (Rupees four lakh seven thousand and seventy eight only)	Rs.8142.00 (Rupees eight thousand one hundred forty two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
14	Construction of concrete road from House of Dr. Kanchan Mukharjee to Sankar Lal Sikdar near NC Banerjee Road, Lalmohon School within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211008).	Rs.473384.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy three thousand three hundred eighty four only)	Rs.9468.00 (Rupees nine thousand four hundred sixty eight only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
15	Construction of concrete road at Chak Natun Para within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211007).	Rs.393458.00 (Rupees three lakh ninety three thousand four hundred fifty eight only)	Rs.7869.00 (Rupees seven thousand eight hundred sixty nine only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
16	Construction of concrete road at RK road bye lane within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210076).	Rs.330863.00 (Rupees three lakh thirty thousand eight hundred sixty three only)	Rs.6617.00 (Rupees six thousand six hundred seventeen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
17	Construction of concrete road at Pompanagar within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210075).	Rs.410736.00 (Rupees four lakh ten thousand seven hundred thirty six only)	Rs.8215.00 (Rupees Eight thousand two hundred fifteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
18	Construction of concrete road at Manik Ghosher Bagan within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210523).	Rs.448788.00 (Rupees four lakh forty eight thousand seven hundred eighty eight only)	Rs.8976.00 (Rupees Eight thousand nine hundred seventy six only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
19	Construction of concrete road at Ramkrishna Nagar within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211015).	Rs.428209.00 (Rupees four lakh twenty eight thousand two hundred and nine only)	Rs.8564.00 (Rupees Eight thousand five hundred sixty four only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)

20	Construction of concrete road at Bauriya Para house of Sekhar Bhoumik to house of Sujita Bose within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211018).	Rs.457668.00 (Rupees four lakh fifty seven thousand six hundred sixty eight only)	Rs.9153.00 (Rupees nine thousand one hundred fifty three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
21	Construction of concrete road at Chara Bagan Bauriya Para within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211016).	Rs.126461.00 (Rupees one lakh twenty six thousand four hundred sixty one only)	Rs.2529.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred twenty nine only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
22	Construction of concrete road at Sahapara within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210329).	Rs.213415.00 (Rupees two lakh thirteen thousand four hundred fifteen only)	Rs.4268.00 (Rupees four thousand two hundred sixty eight only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
23	Construction of concrete road at Sasmol Para within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210291).	Rs.91328.00 (Rupees nine one thousand three hundred twenty eight only)	Rs.1827.00 (Rupees one thousand eight hundred twenty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.350.00 (Rupees Thirty Hundred and Fifty only.)
24	Construction of concrete road at Bauriya Para house of Urmila Saha to Samir Dalui within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20211017).	Rs.475492.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy five thousand four hundred nine two only)	Rs.9510.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred and teen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
25	Construction of concrete road at Gobinda Mukherjee Lane within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210905).	Rs.454818.00 (Rupees four lakh fifty four thousand eight hundred eighteen only)	Rs.9496.00 (Rupees nine thousand four hundred ninety six only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
26	Construction of concrete road and drain at J.N.Gupta Lane within Baidyabati Municipality (UID NO.-HGY20210906).	Rs.346964.00 (Rupees three lakh forty six thousand nine hundred sixty four only)	Rs.6939.00 (Rupees six thousand nine hundred thirty nine only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
27	Cover slab construction over high drain to make footpath for the pedestrian at A.K Dutta Sarani near Chatra PNB Bank Serampore Municipality ward no 2 (UID NO:-HGY20210095)	Rs.50813.00 (Rupees fifty thousand eight hundred and thirteen only)	Rs.1016.00 (Rupees one thousand and sixteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.350.00 (Rupees Thirty Hundred and Fifty only.)
28	Construction of road and drain at Chatra Lahiri Para at Serampore Municipality Ward No 2 (UID No:-HGY20210098)	Rs.151983.00 (Rupees one lakh fifty one thousand nine hundred eighty three only)	Rs.3040.00 (Rupees three thousand and forty only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
29	Construction of cement concrete road 1no. road 45MTR. X 1.2 MTR. area road along with drain and lighting work of the road at Chatra Duttapara Roadin Ward No-02 Serampore Municipality.(UID NO:- HGY20210099)	Rs.137911.00 (Rupees one lakh thirty seven thousand nine hundred eleven only)	Rs.2758.00 (Rupees two thousand seven hundred fifty eight only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
30	Reconstruction of concrete road 60 & 61 K M Bhattacharjee Street at Ward No 09, Serampur Municipality. (UID :- HGY20210200)	Rs.236952.00 (Rupees two lakh thirty six thousand nine hundred fifty two only)	Rs.4739.00 (Rupees four thousand seven hundred thirty nine only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
31	Construction of paver road of Narkel Bagan at Ward No. 08, Serampur Municipality. (UID No:- HGY20210293)	Rs.227924.00 (Rupees two lakh twenty seven thousand nine hundred twenty four only)	Rs.4558.00 (Rupees four thousand five hundred fifty eight only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)

32	Concrete road construction at Barui Para from Sukumar Som's House to Parthasarathi Datta's House at ward no. 02 (UID No:- HGY20210309)	Rs.117174.00 (Rupees one lakh seventeen thousand one hundred seventy four only)	Rs.2343.00 (Rupees two thousand three hundred forty three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
33	Construction of paver road at 29 Library Lane ward no. 08, Serampur Municipality. (UID NO:- HGY20210328)	Rs.142774.00 (Rupees one lakh forty two thousand seven hundred seventy four only)	Rs.2855.00 (Rupees two thousand eight hundred fifty five only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
34	Repairing of concrete road from G.T.Road beside Company Pukur Dhar upto end of Abason along of ward no. 11, Serampur Municipality. (UID NO:- HGY20210342)	Rs.148668.00 (Rupees one lakh forty eight thousand six hundred sixty eight only)	Rs.2973.00 (Rupees two thousand nine hundred seventy three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
35	Bad condition of road in Kashi Doctor Lane (Bye Lane) ward no. 14, Serampur Municipality. (UID NO:- HGY20210349)	Rs.67832.00 (Rupees sixth seven thousand eight hundred thirty two only)	Rs.1357.00 (Rupees one thousand three hundred fifty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.350.00 (Rupees Thirty Hundred and Fifty only.)
36	Repairing of Drain & Road for 103,R.B.Sarani at Serampore Municipality Ward No 11 (UID No:-HGY20210610)	Rs.128119.00 (Rupees one lakh twenty eight thousand one hundred nineteen only)	Rs.2562.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred sixty two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
37	Construction of Concrete road instead of kachha road of 234, G.T.Road at Ward no. 25, Serampur Municipality. (UID NO:- HGY20210612)	Rs.356837.00 (Rupees three lakh fifty six thousand eight hundred thirty seven only)	Rs.7137.00 (Rupees seven thousand one hundred thirty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
38	Repairing and construction of roads of Bhargoli at Ward no. 29, SERAMPUR MUNICIPALITY. (UID NO:- HGY20210858)	Rs.132129.00 (Rupees one lakh thirty two thousand one hundred twenty nine only)	Rs.2643.00 (Rupees two thousand six hundred forty three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
39	Concrete Road at Barin Ghosh Lane (Zakir Das Goli), SERAMPUR MUNICIPALITY. UID :- (HGY20210862)	Rs.125640.00 (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand six hundred forty only)	Rs.2513.00 (Rupees two thousand five hundred thirteen only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
40	Construction of Concrete Road at Labani Gali and Barabagan Bye lane (Beside Bhawal Bari) of Ward no 4 SERAMPURE MUNICIPALITY (UID No:-HGY20211023)	Rs.299395.00 (Rupees two lakh ninety nine thousand three hundred ninety five only)	Rs.5988.00 (Rupees five thousand nine hundred eighty eight only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
41	Construction of concrete road opposite to Ration shop no FPS 39 under ward no 1 (A.P.Ghosh Lane) SERAMPURE MUNICIPALITY (UID No:-HGY20211024)	Rs.39848.00 (Rupees thirty nine thousand eight hundred forty eight only)	Rs.797.00 (Rupees seven hundred ninety seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.350.00 (Rupees Thirty Hundred and Fifty only.)
42	Construction of concrete Road beside Bara Miya Masjid of ward no 1 SERAMPURE MUNICIPALITY (UID No:-HGY20211025)	Rs.92585.00 (Rupees ninety two thousand five hundred forty eight only)	Rs.1852.00 (Rupees one thousand eight hundred fifty two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.350.00 (Rupees Thirty Hundred and Fifty only.)
43	Construction concrete at Chatra Musalman Para By Lane beside Bara Miya Masjid of ward no 1 SERAMPURE MUNICIPALITY (UID No:-HGY20211026)	Rs.225581.00 (Rupees two lakh twenty five thousand five hundred eighty one only)	Rs.4512.00 (Rupees four thousand five hundred and twelve only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)

44	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O Alamin Mondal to SK Dil ward no. 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY. (UID No.-HGY20210585)	Rs.482358.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty two thousand three hundred fifty eight only)	Rs.9647.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred forty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
45	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O SK Sarafat to SK Maidarun ward no. 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY. (UID No.-HGY20210584)	Rs.410619.00 (Rupees four lakh ten thousand six hundred nineteen only)	Rs.8212.00 (Rupees Eight thousand two hundred and twelve only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
46	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O Abdul High Mondal to Monoar Mondal ward no 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY.(UID No.-HGY20210586)	Rs.479616.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy nine thousand six hundred sixteen only)	Rs.9592.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred ninety two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
47	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from 1) H/O Kalpana Kundu to H/O Shanta Ruidas & H/O Rabin Ruidas to H/O Raja Ghosh in ward no-06 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY.(UID No.-HGY20210592)	Rs.477644.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy seven thousand six hundred forty four only)	Rs.9553.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred fifty three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
48	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O SK Tokin to SK Siddiki ward no 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY.(UID No.-HGY20210587)	Rs.482358.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty two thousand three hundred fifty eight only)	Rs.9647.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred forty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
49	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O Akra Tarafdar to Laltu Malik ward no 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY. (UID No.-HGY20210588)	Rs.473489.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy three thousand four hundred eighty nine only)	Rs.9470.00 (Rupees nine thousand four hundred seventy only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
50	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O Mehar Ali Akan to Sekandar Akan ward no 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY. (UID No.-HGY20210589)	Rs.479616.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy nine thousand six hundred sixteen only)	Rs.9592.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred ninety two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
51	Construction of cement concrete road & drain from H/O to Rabial Akan ward no 04 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY. (UID No.-HGY20210590)	Rs.473489.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy three thousand four hundred eighty nine only)	Rs.9470.00 (Rupees nine thousand four hundred seventy only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
52	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from 1) H/O Sima Manna to H/O Loknath Ghosh VIA H/O Tapan Majumdar in ward no-06 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID No.-HGY20210594)	Rs.483035.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty three thousand and thirty five only)	Rs.9661.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred sixty one only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
53	Construction of Road & Drain From 1) H/O Maharun Bibi to H/O Jarina Begam at Monoharpur Sk Para 2) Drain from H/O Pritam Dutta to Alok Bag at Monoharpur New Ramkrishna Pally. (UID No.-HGY20210595)	Rs.476753.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy six thousand seven hundred fifty three only)	Rs.9535.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred thirty five only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
54	Construction of Road & Drain From H/O Krishna Pada Das to Kasinath Kundu at New Ramkrishna Pally under Dankuni.(UID No.-HGY20210601)	Rs.337863.00 (Rupees three lakh thirty seven thousand eight hundred sixty three only)	Rs.6757.00 (Rupees six thousand seven hundred fifty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
55	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H/O Late Sundar Bag to H/O Joshna Mal VIA H/O Bhadeswar Bag to H/O Sibnath Bag in ward no -05 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID No.-HGY20210708)	Rs.484104.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty four thousand one hundred and four only)	Rs.9682.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred eighty two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)

56	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H\O Srikanta Ghorai to H\O Shyamal Kumar Paul in ward no -05 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210709)	Rs.479061.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy nine thousand sixty one only)	Rs.9581.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred eighty one only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
57	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from Boro Para Math to Vinod Agwarwal Factory via H\O Mithun Ghosh & Ramesh Ghosh, in ward no -05 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210711)	Rs.485153.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty five thousand one hundred fifty three only)	Rs.9703.00 (Rupees nine thousand seven hundred and three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
58	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from 1) H\O SK Kettabullah to H\O Fakir Ali (55 mtr), 2) H\O SK Basir to H\O SK Jakir (34 Mtr) in ward no -01 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210714)	Rs.467092.00 (Rupees four lakh sixty seven thousand and ninety two only)	Rs.9342.00 (Rupees nine thousand three hundred forty two only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
59	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from 1) H\O Saharaudin Mollah to H\O SK Inshan via H\O Kalua in ward no -01 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210715)	Rs.465348.00 (Rupees four lakh sixty five thousand three hundred forty eight only)	Rs.9307.00 (Rupees nine thousand three hundred and seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
60	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H\O Bappi Mollah to H\O Hassan Mollah in ward no -01 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY(UID no.-HGY20210716)	Rs.460452.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy thousand four hundred fifty two only)	Rs.9209.00 (Rupees nine thousand two hundred and nine only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
61	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from 1) H\O SK Munsar to H\O SK Badal (60 mtr) 2) H\O Lala to H\O SK Salam (40 mtr) in ward no -01 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210717)	Rs.465348.00 (Rupees four lakh sixty five thousand three hundred forty eight only)	Rs.9307.00 (Rupees nine thousand three hundred and seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
62	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H\O SK Bablu to Hassan Factory in ward no -01 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210718)	Rs.480195.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty thousand one hundred ninety five only)	Rs.9604.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred and four only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
63	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H\O Lakshmi Santra to H\O Samir Santra in ward no -02 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210719)	Rs.485153.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty five thousand one hundred fifty three only)	Rs.9703.00 (Rupees nine thousand seven hundred and three only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
64	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from 1) H\O Kabita Bose to H\O Sankar Ghosh (50 mtr), 2) H\O China Bag to H\O Krishna Chandra Bag (50 mtr) in ward no -02 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210720)	Rs.482856.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty two thousand eight hundred fifty six only)	Rs.9657.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred fifty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
65	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H\O Bechuram Bag to H\O Asima Gazi in ward no -02 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210721)	Rs.479280.00 (Rupees four lakh seventy nine thousand two hundred eighty only)	Rs.9586.00 (Rupees nine thousand five hundred eighty six only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
66	Construction of cement concrete road & surface drain & sidewall from H\O Bechuram Bag to H\O Asima Gazi in ward no -02 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210722)	Rs.483484.00 (Rupees four lakh eighty three thousand four hundred eighty four only)	Rs.9670.00 (Rupees nine thousand six hundred seventy only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
67	Construction of cement concrete road & sidewall from H\O Ratin Ghosh to main road Naity Konnagar ward no-05 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210710)	Rs.382506.00 (Rupees three lakh eighty two thousand five hundred and six only)	Rs.7650.00 (Rupees seven thousand six hundred fifty only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)

68	Construction of cement concrete road & sidewalk from H\O Piyush Shaw to Gobra Ghoshpara Road no-05 under DANKUNI MUNICIPALITY (UID no.-HGY20210712)	Rs.272325.00 (Rupees two lakh seventy two thousand three hundred twenty five only)	Rs.5447.00 (Rupees five thousand four hundred forty seven only)	45 (Forty five) days.	Rs.850.00 (Rupees Eight Hundred and Fifty only.)
----	---	---	--	-----------------------	---

Intending Tenderers have to apply in writing to the Executive Engineer, Howrah Special Roads Division, R&B Sector, KMDA with the valid PAN Card, Income-Tax clearance for last 3 years in SARAL,GST registration no. under GST Act-2017, credentials certificates, Registration certificate and / or Trade License of the company must be submitted duly self-endorsed. If required contractors are bounded to produce original certificates during verification of certificates of the copy.

Tender documents have to be purchased from the office of the undersigned on payment of tender paper cost per set in the form of DD/Bank Draft of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank situated in Kolkata in favour of **KMDA** within the stipulated date and time.

EMD in the form of DD/Bank Draft of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank situated in Kolkata have to be deposited along with Tender in favour of **KMDA**

1	Last date of receiving of application	23.11.2021 (Up to 14.00 hrs.)
2	Last date of issue of permission for purchase of Tender	26.11.2021 (After 14.00 hrs.)
3	Last date for purchase of Tender from the office of the Executive Engineer, Howrah Special Roads Division, R & B Sector , KMDA	30.11.2021 (Up to 17.00 hrs.)
4	Last date for receiving of Tender in sealed cover in the office of the Executive Engineer, Howrah Special Roads Division, R&B	03.12.2021 (Up to 15.00 hrs.)
5	Date and time for opening of Tender	07.12.2021 (After 11.00 hrs.)

All other terms and conditions laid down in Tender may be seen in the office of the undersigned and the tenderer are requested to quote their rate after inspection of site properly. The tender inviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.

Sd/
Executive Engineer
Howrah Special Roads Division,
R&B Sector, KMDA

Memo No. 57/1(20)/ EE/HSRD/R&B /KMDA/W-5

Date: 01.11.2021

Copy forwarded with the request to display on the Notice Board for wide circulation to:

- (1) The Chief Engineer (Roads) , R&B Sector , KMDA .
- (2) The Director of Finance , KMDA.
- (3) The Deputy Secretary, (P.R) & PIO, KMDA with 4(four) copies requesting him to publish in KMDA Website and leading dailies as per KMDA norms.
- (4-8) The Superintending Engineer Circle I to V R&B Sector , KMDA
- (9-16) Executive Engineer Special cons. Div. I to V , North Div. , South Div., KCD, Com. Ser. Div.
- (17)The A.C.F.A, R&B /KMDA .
- (18) Estimate cell, Howrah Special Roads Division, R&B Sector.
- (19) Accountant , HSRD / R&B /KMDA .
- (20) Notice Board.


Executive Engineer
Howrah Special Roads Division,
R&B Sector, KMDA